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Short Answer

1. Inthe UK, what day is Guy Fawkes Day celebrated?

2. Also the name of a former satellite radio network, what is
the brightest star in the constellation Canis Major?

3. Montevideo is the capital of what South American country?

4. Hepatitis is a disease that primarily affects what organ?

5. Mesopotamia is primarily located in what modern day
country?

6. What are the fibrous tread-like strands on an ear of corn
called?

7.  What enclaved nation is the southernmost landlocked
country?

8. What is the only naturally occurring Noble gas that does not

end with the letters "on"?
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Multiple Choice
Circle the correct answer

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

On what animal might you find Ossicones?
a) Bat

b) Giraffe

c) Hyena

d) Lion

Which of these world leaders assumed office the earliest?
a) Charles De Gaulle

b) Herbert Hoover

c) William Lyon Mackenzie King

d) Winston Churchill

Which of these cities is furthest south?
a) Edmonton

b) Regina

c) Winnipeg

d) Victoria

Which of these is a collective noun for owls?
a) Convocation

b) Court

c) Murder

d) Parliament

What does the "B" in the aircraft "B52 Stratofortress" stand
for?

a) Batch

b) Bernice

c) Boeing

d) Bomber

What ship was captained by Francis Drake?
a) The Golden Hind

b) The Matthew

c¢) Nimrod

d) Queen Anne's Revenge
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Flags
What animals are missing from these flags? Hint animals:

Antelope | Bear | Cow | Crocodile | Dragon | Eagle
Goat | Kangaroo | Lion | Mule | Sea Lion | Snake
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Bonus: What 6 countries are represented by these flags? (hint:
the 6 red herrings begin with the same first letter as the 6
countries)
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Short Answer

1.

Sue, Reed, Johnny, and Ben make-up what Marvel comics
quartet?

What are the 4 colours of the original Teletubbies?

As of 2002, what is the only film for which Samuel L.
Jackson has received an Oscar nomination?

2022 album of the year Grammy winner Jon Batiste is also
the band leader for what late night talk show?

What rapper received a Pulitzer Prize for his 2017 album,
"damn"?

Owing to a posthumously published 2010 autobiography,
what Misouri-born author had best selling books debut in the
19th, 20th, and 21st centuries?

In 1939, what film producer received 8 honourary Oscar
statuettes--1 regular size and 7 miniatures?

What do the following stage musicals have in common:
Mama Mia, Oklahoma, Oliver, Hello Dolly?
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Multiple Choice
Circle the correct answer

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Which of these poems has the fewest lines?
a) Haiku

b) Limerick

c) Sonnet

d) Villanelle

What company originally created the Car eBears?
a) American Greetings

b) Hasbro

c) Kellogg's

d) Topps

Full Moon Fever was the debut solo album by what musician?
a) George Harrison

b) Jeff Lynne

c¢) Roy Orbison

d) Tom Petty

Which of these is a film directed by Spike Lee?
a) 500 Days of Summer

b) I Still Know What You Did Last Summer

¢) Summer of Sam

d) Summer of Soul

Which of the following TV series premiered the earliest?
a) Fraiser

b) Friends

¢) Mad About You

d) Seinfeld

Which of the following is a sequel to the novel Charlie and the
Chocolate Factory?

a) Charlie and the Champion of the World

b) Charlie and the Fantastic Mr. Fox

c¢) Charlie and the Giant Peach

d) Charlie and the Great Glass Elevator
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Anagrams
Identify the instruments below. Taken together, the correct
answers are an anagram for the following phrase:

OK! A HEAP OF LONGER,
PRACTICABLE MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS.

17 18

M imims
e

RRRRRRRERER

19 20




Round 3

Short Answer

1. What video game series has had installments subtitled
"Red", "Moon", and "Sword"?

2. What snack food typically comes in two shapes--butterfly
and mushroom?

3. As of 2020, what city do the Raiders play for in the NFL?

4. Insider, VIB, and what third tier are the membership reward
levels for Sephora?

5. In Texas Hold 'em, what diminutive player sits to the
immediate left of the player with the dealer button?

6. As of April 2022, what German company has won the most
consecutive F1 constructor championships?

7.  What kind of cousin am | to my grandmother's brother's
son?

8. What one word can follow each of the following to create

recognizable words or phrases: strike ; get ;
ab
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Multiple Choice
Circle the correct answer

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

For the 1956 Melbourne Olympics, which events were held in
Stockholm?

a) Equestrian

b) Football

c¢) Shooting

d) Tug of war

Which of these is an example of an initialism?
a) NASA

b) NATO

c) NORAD

d) NSA

According to myth, what outfit did Hercules wear after
completing his first labour?

a) Feathered wings

b) Lion's skin

c) Peasant's rags

d) Trojan armour

How large is the Mona Lisa?
a) 90 sq inches

b) 630 sq inches

c) 4410 sq inches

d) 30870 sq inches

Which of these teams has won the MLB World Series most
recently?

a) Boston Red Sox

b) LA Dodgers

c) New York Yankees

d)Tampa Bay Rays

In what year was the Moleskeine company founded?
a) 1937
b) 1957
c) 1977
d) 1997
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Category 12 - Logos
Identify the companies that these logos belong to. Clues:

4-letters long | Founded in 2000 | Accent in name |
Publisher | Named for patron of hunters | Austrian
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1. The Fifth of November 33.33% 1. Fantastic Four 16.67%
2. Sirius 16.67% 2. Green, Purple, Red, Yellow, 33.33%
3. Uruguay 16.67% 3. Pulp Fiction 50.00%
4. Liver 16.67% 4. The Late Show With Stephen Colbert 66.67%
5. Iraq 50.00% 5. Kendrick Lamaar 16.67%
6. Silk 50.00% 6. Mark Twain 33.33%
7. Lesotho 33.33% 7. Walt Disney 16.67%
8. Helium 16.67% 8. The Titles End In Exclamation Points 66.67%
9. B) Giraffe 16.67% 9. A) Haiku 0.00%
10. C) William Lyon Mackenzie King [1921] 50.00% 10. A) American Greetings 16.67%
11. D) Victoria 33.33% 11. D) Tom Petty 33.33%
12. D) Parliament 16.67% 12. C) Summer Of Sam 50.00%
13. D) Bomber 0.00% 13. D) Seinfeld [1989] 33.33%
14. A) The Golden Hind 50.00% 14. D) Cat Great Glass Elevator 0.00%
15. Cow (Andorra) 100.00% 15. Bass 0.00%
16. Dragon (Bhutan) 50.00% 16. Harmonica 16.67%
17. Goat (Croatia) 100.00% 17. Flute 16.67%
18. Eagle (Kazakhstan) 100.00% 18. Trumpet 0.00%
19. Snake (Mexico) 16.67% 19. Ocarina 33.33%
20. Lion (Sri Lanka) 16.67% 20. Glockenspeill 50.00%

Bonus: Andorra, Bhutan, Croatia,
Kazakhstan, Mexico, Sri Lanka 16.67%
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. Popcorn

. Las Vegas

. Rouge

. Small Blind

. Mercedes

. First Cousin Once Removed
. Out

. A) Equestrian

. D) NSA

. B) Lion's Skin

. B) 630 Sq Inches
. B) La Dodgers [2020]
. D) 1997

. Nestle

. SwarovskKi

. Dove

. Hollister

. Puffin

. St. Hubert
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Difficulty

. Pokemon

33.33%
66.67%
33.33%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
66.67%
0.00%
16.67%
100.00%
33.33%
50.00%
16.67%
83.33%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
50.00%
16.67%

Game Stats

Avg difficulty
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Avg difficulty

Gireiny | Easy (0-33%) Medium (34-66%) Hard (67-100%)
% of game 49.2% 36.1% 14.8%
Everyone got it No one got it
% of game 13.1% 6.6%
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Asked | 1

13| 5| 2

1112 ] 5

2191844

% of game| 2% [21%| 8% | 3%

18%| 3% | 8%

3% | 15% | 13% | 7% | 7%

Avg difficulty | 50% | 37% | 37% [ 17%

53% | 50% | 23%

50% | 26% | 46% | 13% | 17%

Question length Short Medium Long
Definition| 1-70 characters | 70-131 characters | 131-192 characters
% of game 47.5% 42.6% 9.8%
Avg difficulty 34.5% 34.5% 34.2%

Team size
[(CIEVELS))

TTL teams

(TTL players)
# of teams 0 3 2 0 7(21)
Avg score - 19 45 41 -- 36




