# May 18, 2022

Bobby

## **Categories**

Round 1 Short Answer Multiple Choice Flags Round 2 Short Answer Multiple Choice Anagrams Round 3 Short Answer Multiple Choice Logos

## **Results**

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Scribble	15	19	16	50
1	Bros B4 Hoez	18	16	16	50
3	The Quiz Are Alright	14	15	14	43
4	Reunion Reunion	13	12	13	38
5	KAK	10	15	9	34
6	Unknowledgable	5	10	11	26
7	Late-ters		5	7	12
8	AVERAGE	13	13	12	36

#### **Short Answer**

- 1. In the UK, what day is Guy Fawkes Day celebrated?
- 2. Also the name of a former satellite radio network, what is the brightest star in the constellation Canis Major?
- Montevideo is the capital of what South American country?
- 4. Hepatitis is a disease that primarily affects what organ?
- 5. Mesopotamia is primarily located in what modern day country?
- 6. What are the fibrous tread-like strands on an ear of corn called?
- 7. What enclaved nation is the southernmost landlocked country?
- 8. What is the only naturally occurring Noble gas that does not end with the letters "on"?

#### **Multiple Choice**

Round 1

Circle the correct answer

- 9. On what animal might you find Ossicones?
  - a) Bat
  - b) Giraffe
  - c) Hyena
  - d) Lion
- 10. Which of these world leaders assumed office the earliest?
  - a) Charles De Gaulle
  - b) Herbert Hoover
  - c) William Lyon Mackenzie King
  - d) Winston Churchill
- 11. Which of these cities is furthest south?
  - a) Edmonton
  - b) Regina
  - c) Winnipeg
  - d) Victoria
- 12. Which of these is a collective noun for owls?
  - a) Convocation
  - b) Court
  - c) Murder
  - d) Parliament
- 13. What does the "B" in the aircraft "B52 Stratofortress" stand for?
  - a) Batch
  - b) Bernice
  - c) Boeing
  - d) Bomber
- 14. What ship was captained by Francis Drake?
  - a) The Golden Hind
  - b) The Matthew
  - c) Nimrod
  - d) Queen Anne's Revenge

**Flags** 

What animals are missing from these flags? Hint animals:

Antelope | Bear | Cow | Crocodile | Dragon | Eagle Goat | Kangaroo | Lion | Mule | Sea Lion | Snake



Bonus: What 6 countries are represented by these flags? (hint: the 6 red herrings begin with the same first letter as the 6 countries)

#### **Short Answer**

Round 2

- 1. Sue, Reed, Johnny, and Ben make-up what Marvel comics quartet?
- 2. What are the 4 colours of the original Teletubbies?
- 3. As of 2002, what is the only film for which Samuel L. Jackson has received an Oscar nomination?
- 4. 2022 album of the year Grammy winner Jon Batiste is also the band leader for what late night talk show?
- 5. What rapper received a Pulitzer Prize for his 2017 album, "damn"?
- 6. Owing to a posthumously published 2010 autobiography, what Misouri-born author had best selling books debut in the 19th, 20th, and 21st centuries?
- 7. In 1939, what film producer received 8 honourary Oscar statuettes--1 regular size and 7 miniatures?
- 8. What do the following stage musicals have in common: Mama Mia, Oklahoma, Oliver, Hello Dolly?

### **Multiple Choice**

Circle the correct answer

- 9. Which of these poems has the fewest lines?
  - a) Haiku
  - b) Limerick
  - c) Sonnet
  - d) Villanelle
- 10. What company originally created the Car eBears?
  - a) American Greetings
  - b) Hasbro
  - c) Kellogg's
  - d) Topps
- 11. Full Moon Fever was the debut solo album by what musician?
  - a) George Harrison
  - b) Jeff Lynne
  - c) Roy Orbison
  - d) Tom Petty
- 12. Which of these is a film directed by Spike Lee?
  - a) 500 Days of Summer
  - b) I Still Know What You Did Last Summer
  - c) Summer of Sam
  - d) Summer of Soul
- 13. Which of the following TV series premiered the earliest?
  - a) Fraiser
  - b) Friends
  - c) Mad About You
  - d) Seinfeld
- 14. Which of the following is a sequel to the novel Charlie and the Chocolate Factory?
  - a) Charlie and the Champion of the World
  - b) Charlie and the Fantastic Mr. Fox
  - c) Charlie and the Giant Peach
  - d) Charlie and the Great Glass Elevator

### **Anagrams**

Identify the instruments below. Taken together, the correct answers are an anagram for the following phrase:

OK! A HEAP OF LONGER, PRACTICABLE MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS.





15







17

18





19

20

#### **Short Answer**

- 1. What video game series has had installments subtitled "Red", "Moon", and "Sword"?
- What snack food typically comes in two shapes--butterfly and mushroom?
- 3. As of 2020, what city do the Raiders play for in the NFL?
- 4. Insider, VIB, and what third tier are the membership reward levels for Sephora?
- 5. In Texas Hold 'em, what diminutive player sits to the immediate left of the player with the dealer button?
- 6. As of April 2022, what German company has won the most consecutive F1 constructor championships?
- 7. What kind of cousin am I to my grandmother's brother's son?
- What one word can follow each of the following to create recognizable words or phrases: strike \_\_\_\_; get \_\_\_\_; ab

#### **Multiple Choice**

Round 3

Circle the correct answer

- 9. For the 1956 Melbourne Olympics, which events were held in Stockholm?
  - a) Equestrian
  - b) Football
  - c) Shooting
  - d) Tug of war
- 10. Which of these is an example of an initialism?
  - a) NASA
  - b) NATO
  - c) NORAD
  - d) NSA
- 11. According to myth, what outfit did Hercules wear after completing his first labour?
  - a) Feathered wings
  - b) Lion's skin
  - c) Peasant's rags
  - d) Trojan armour
- 12. How large is the Mona Lisa?
  - a) 90 sq inches
  - b) 630 sq inches
  - c) 4410 sq inches
  - d) 30870 sq inches
- 13. Which of these teams has won the MLB World Series most recently?
  - a) Boston Red Sox
  - b) LA Dodgers
  - c) New York Yankees
  - d)Tampa Bay Rays
- 14. In what year was the Moleskeine company founded?
  - a) 1937
  - b) 1957
  - c) 1977
  - d) 1997

### Category 12 - Logos

Identify the companies that these logos belong to. Clues:

4-letters long | Founded in 2000 | Accent in name | Publisher | Named for patron of hunters | Austrian





15

16





17

18





19

20

	Difficulty
1. The Fifth of November	33.33%
2. Sirius	16.67%
3. Uruguay	16.67%
4. Liver	16.67%
5. Iraq	50.00%
6. Silk	50.00%
7. Lesotho	33.33%
8. Helium	16.67%
9. B) Giraffe	16.67%
10. C) William Lyon Mackenzie King [1921]	50.00%
11. D) Victoria	33.33%
12. D) Parliament	16.67%
13. D) Bomber	0.00%
14. A) The Golden Hind	50.00%
15. Cow (Andorra)	100.00%
16. Dragon (Bhutan)	50.00%
17. Goat (Croatia)	100.00%
18. Eagle (Kazakhstan)	100.00%
19. Snake (Mexico)	16.67%
20. Lion (Sri Lanka)	16.67%
Bonus: Andorra, Bhutan, Croatia, Kazakhstan, Mexico, Sri Lanka	16.67%

	Difficulty
1. Fantastic Four	16.67%
2. Green, Purple, Red, Yellow,	33.33%
3. Pulp Fiction	50.00%
4. The Late Show With Stephen Colbert	66.67%
5. Kendrick Lamaar	16.67%
6. Mark Twain	33.33%
7. Walt Disney	16.67%
8. The Titles End In Exclamation Points	66.67%
9. A) Haiku	0.00%
10. A) American Greetings	16.67%
11. D) Tom Petty	33.33%
12. C) Summer Of Sam	50.00%
13. D) Seinfeld [1989]	33.33%
14. D) Cat Great Glass Elevator	0.00%
15. Bass	0.00%
16. Harmonica	16.67%
17. Flute	16.67%
18. Trumpet	0.00%
19. Ocarina	33.33%
20. Glockenspeil	50.00%

	Difficulty
1. Pokemon	33.33%
2. Popcorn	66.67%
3. Las Vegas	33.33%
4. Rouge	50.00%
5. Small Blind	0.00%
6. Mercedes	0.00%
7. First Cousin Once Removed	66.67%
8. Out	0.00%
9. A) Equestrian	16.67%
10. D) NSA	100.00%
11. B) Lion's Skin	33.33%
12. B) 630 Sq Inches	50.00%
13. B) La Dodgers [2020]	16.67%
14. D) 1997	83.33%
15. Nestle	16.67%
16. Swarovski	16.67%
17. Dove	16.67%
18. Hollister	16.67%
19. Puffin	50.00%
20. St. Hubert	16.67%

## **Game Stats**

Category												
Avg difficulty	27%	33%	40%	58%	37%	27%	23%	23%	37%	37%	40%	23%

Round	1	2	3		
Avg difficulty	38.1%	27.5%	34.2%		

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	49.2%	36.1%	14.8%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	13.1%	6.6%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	1	13	5	2	11	2	5	2	9	8	4	4
% of game	2%	21%	8%	3%	18%	3%	8%	3%	15%	13%	7%	7%
Avg difficulty	50%	37%	37%	17%	53%	50%	23%	50%	26%	46%	13%	17%

Question length	Short	Medium	Long
Definition	1-70 characters	70-131 characters	131-192 characters
% of game 47.5%		42.6%	9.8%
Avg difficulty	34.5%	34.5%	34.2%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams	0	2	3	2	0	7 (21)
Avg score		19	45	41		36